
Technical data sheet
On-floor installation trunking, trunking height 70 mm

Item number: 7404708

On-floor trunking base, 1 compartment, for blank/mounting lid with slope on one
side, with plug-fit aluminium side profiles for layering and fixing the trunking lid,
metal floor base with holding shackles for max. two plug-in, self-contacting divi-
ders and groove for earth conductor clamp. Trunking height suitable for installati-
on of service outlets of nominal size 2.

Steel

Strip galvanized

Master data
Item number
Description 1
Manufacturer
Dimension
Material
Surface
Surface standard
Smallest sales unit
Unit of quantity
Weight
Weight unit

7404708
Trunking base
OBO
2400x200x70
Steel
Strip galvanized
DIN EN 10346
2.4
Metre
320.8 kg
kg/100 m

Dimensions
Length
Width
Height
Plate thickness, base
Dimension B
Dimension b
Dimension h

2,400 mm
200 mm
70 mm
1 mm
200 mm
200 mm
40 mm
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Technical data
Number of insertable partitions
Number of compartments
Suitable for
With separating retainer
Usable cross-section
Cross-section, draw 3
Cross-section, draw a
Cross-section, draw b
Separating retainer fastening
Separating retainer fastening

2
3 St.
Cover sloping on one side
no
132 cm²
5167 mm²
5945 mm²
2090 mm²
stecken
Plug
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